

American Entertainment Hall of Fame Announces Star-Studded 2025 Induction Ceremony Honoring Ricky Rebel

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, March 10, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>American Entertainment</u> <u>Hall of Fame</u> cordially invites you to a spectacular induction ceremony on Sunday, April 13, 2025, at the TVHS Golden Bears Theater, located at 31555 Rancho Vista Rd, Temecula, CA. Doors will open at 2:15 PM, and the ceremony will commence at 3:00 PM.

This exclusive event will host only 110 attendees, providing a unique opportunity to witness some of America's most legendary entertainers take the stage.

These limited tickets are expected to sell quickly, so don't miss your chance to be part of this unforgettable night of music history! Secure your seats now at: the American Entertainment Hall of Fame:

https://AmericanEntertainmentHallofFameSPC.sim pletix.com)



Ricky Rebel Hall of Fame

The American Entertainment Hall of Fame is proud to announce an exceptional lineup of inductees for the April 13, 2025, ceremony. These remarkable individuals will be honored for their outstanding contributions to the entertainment industry, leaving an enduring impact on American culture. The inductees include Martha Reeves, Dennis Tufano, The Association, Connie Francis, The Fortunes, Benny Mardones, Bobby Miranda, Leolah Brown Muhammed, Christian Love, <u>Ricky Rebel</u>, Brenda Holloway, Fast Times, Cassandra Williams, Mark Rogers, Dennis Powell, Vern Shank, Scarlet Rivera, David Longoria, Ron Whitaker, Rodica Isabella Shaldan, and surprise guests.

Join us as we celebrate the best and brightest in American entertainment, paving the way for future generations of artists. Together, let's honor the past, present, and future of entertainment excellence!

In addition to this prestigious honor, renowned musician Ricky Rebel is set to engage listeners with his upcoming single, "Don't Give Up on Me," scheduled for release on November 29, 2024. Produced by the accomplished PJ Bianco, known for his work with artists like the Jonas Brothers, Mya, and Demi Lovato, this vibrant track features a collaboration with Brazilian remixer Luis Vazquez, promising an unforgettable sonic experience. "Don't Give Up on Me" is part of Rebel's critically acclaimed album "Veronica," which has received GRAMMY© FYC nominations for Best Pop Vocal Album and Album of the Year.

This year has been remarkable for Ricky, who continues to garner accolades. The release of "Don't Give Up on Me" is poised to solidify his music industry position further. Additionally, Ricky will be honored as an inductee at The California Music Hall of Fame Winter 2025 Induction Ceremony on January 26, 2025, at the Golden Bears Theater in Temecula Valley High School. The ceremony will celebrate legendary artists, including The Association, The Fortunes, War, Benny Mardones, and Joe Cocker.

Ricky Rebel's career trajectory has

Ricky Rebel



been extraordinary. He first emerged in the music scene in 1997 as the lead vocalist of No Authority, a group that toured alongside major acts like 98 Degrees and Destiny's Child. Under the production of Rodney Jerkins, they released their debut album, leading to notable success with their hit single "Can I Get Your Number," which peaked at #33 on the Billboard Top 40 chart.

Transitioning to a solo career, Ricky has gained acclaim for his vibrant and eclectic music style. His albums, including "Manipulator," "The Blue Album," and "The New Alpha," feature standout hits like "Geisha Dance" and "Boys & Sometimes Girls." He has electrified audiences at prestigious events, including the South by Southwest Festival and the Cannes Film Festival, raising funds for various charitable causes.

Ricky's contributions to music and culture have not gone unnoticed. He has performed alongside GRAMMY-winning artists and participated in events like New York Pride, where he shared the stage with Lady Gaga. With a bold fashion sense, Ricky has launched the "Ricky Rebel Renaissance" jewelry collection and has been featured in major publications like Vogue for his daring fashion choices.

Continuing to push boundaries, Ricky is excited to announce that his song "Time Will Tell" from the album "Wild Reality" was featured in the award-winning animated film "Apocalypse Love." He will also tour Japan this year, collaborating with the renowned TOKKOU Fashion House. Ricky Rebel is represented by GTK PR Agency, LLC in Los Angeles, CA. For the latest updates, music releases, and exclusive content, fans can follow Ricky at the links below. With GRAMMY nominations, Hall of Fame induction on the horizon, and his starring role in "The Getaway LA," Ricky Rebel is poised for even greater achievements.

<u>YouTube</u>: RICKYREBELTV (<u>http://www.youtube.com/RICKYREBELTV</u>) Twitter: @rickyrebelrocks (<u>https://twitter.com/rickyrebelrocks</u>) Facebook: RickyRebelRocks (<u>http://www.facebook.com/RickyRebelRocks</u>) Instagram: @rickyrebelrocks (<u>http://www.instagram.com/rickyrebelrocks</u>) Website: <u>www.RickyRebelRocks.com</u> (<u>https://www.RickyRebelRocks.com</u>)

Sherry Lee GTK PR Talent Agency, LLC [us] +1 3234007409 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792205755

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.